

East Summit Street Sewer Lining
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: June 19, 2007
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No 0600618

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated to

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1	United Survey, Inc	\$294,040 50	
2	Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$390,023 00	\$379,223 00
3	Kokosing Construction Co., Inc	\$445,464 50	

East Summit Street Sewer Lining
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: June 19, 2007
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 0600618

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 1,874.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$6.25	\$0.00	\$6.25		\$11,712.50	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$1.20	\$0.80	\$2.00		\$3,748.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$1.50	\$0.25	\$1.75		\$3,279.50	
2. 2,000.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$3.35	\$0.00	\$3.35		\$6,700.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$10.80	\$7.20	\$18.00		\$36,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$16.00	\$0.25	\$16.25		\$32,500.00	
3. 700.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH SANITARY SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00		\$700.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$1.68	\$1.12	\$2.80		\$1,960.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.25	\$0.25	\$2.50		\$1,750.00	
4. 9.00 EACH OF (603) PROTRUDING TAP-IN CONNECTION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00		\$1,350.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$414.00	\$276.00	\$690.00		\$6,210.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$170.00	\$15.00	\$185.00		\$1,665.00	
5. 80.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE REHABILITATION CLEANING AND LINING, 48 INCH DIAM., AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$410.00		\$32,800.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$150.00		\$12,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$475.00		\$38,000.00	\$1,200.00
6. 1,140.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$23.50	\$23.50	\$47.00		\$53,580.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$18.60	\$12.40	\$31.00		\$35,340.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$22.00	\$52.00		\$59,280.00	
7. 290.00 FOOT OF (603) 10 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$58.00		\$16,820.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$25.20	\$16.80	\$42.00		\$12,180.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$27.00	\$57.00		\$16,530.00	

East Summit Street Sewer Lining
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: June 19, 2007
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 0600618

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
8. 475.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$56.00		\$26,600.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$23.40	\$15.60	\$39.00		\$18,525.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$66.00		\$31,350.00	
9. 30.00 EACH OF (603) CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00		\$750.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$150.00		\$4,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$120.00		\$3,600.00	
10. 30.00 EACH OF (603) MAINLINE TEE AND LATERAL SEALING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		\$10,500.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$1,440.00	\$960.00	\$2,400.00		\$72,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,175.00		\$65,250.00	
11. 30.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER TEST TEE/CLEAN-OUT AND RISER, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		\$39,000.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$924.00	\$616.00	\$1,540.00		\$46,200.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,300.00		\$69,000.00	
12. 640.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$37.60	\$37.60	\$75.20		\$48,128.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$43.20	\$28.80	\$72.00		\$46,080.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$65.00		\$41,600.00	
13. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE						
United Survey, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
14. 3.00 EACH OF (603) 12 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN						
United Survey, Inc.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$3,960.00	\$2,640.00	\$6,600.00		\$19,800.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$15,000.00	

East Summit Street Sewer Lining
 Village of Chagrin Falls
 Bid Opening Date: June 19, 2007
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 0600618

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal		Calculated	
				Unit Price	Line Item Total	Line Item Total	Line Item Total
15. 8.00 FOOT OF (603) CONDUIT POINT REPAIRS, ADDITIONAL FOOTAGE, CONTINGENCY, AS PER PLAN, AS DIRECTED							
United Survey, Inc.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00			\$2,400.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$198.00	\$132.00	\$330.00			\$2,640.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$120.00			\$960.00	
16. 5.00 EACH OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL WYE REPLACEMENT IN MAIN, AS PER PLAN							
United Survey, Inc.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			\$5,000.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$3,960.00	\$2,640.00	\$6,600.00			\$33,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,400.00			\$17,000.00	
17. 100.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN							
United Survey, Inc.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00			\$10,000.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$99.00	\$66.00	\$165.00			\$16,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00			\$5,000.00	
18. 40.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) ASPHALT DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN							
United Survey, Inc.	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00			\$2,400.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$55.00			\$2,200.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$130.00			\$5,200.00	
19. 40.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) CONCRETE DRIVE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN							
United Survey, Inc.	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$65.00			\$2,600.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$39.60	\$26.40	\$66.00			\$2,640.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00			\$6,000.00	
20. 500.00 SQ FT OF (SPC) BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIR INCL. REMOVAL, SUBGRADE, & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN							
United Survey, Inc.	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00			\$10,000.00	
Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard	\$10.20	\$6.80	\$17.00			\$8,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$45.00			\$22,500.00	

East Summit Street Sewer Lining
Village of Chagrin Falls
Bid Opening Date: June 19, 2007
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No 0600618

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 United Survey, Inc
25145 Broadway Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 439-7250

- 2 Reynolds Inliner, LLC - Hilliard
4143 Weaver Court
Hilliard, OH 43026
Phone number: (614) 529-6440

- 3 Kokosing Construction Co., Inc
17531 Waterford Rd, Bldg #1
PO Box 226
Fredericktown, OH 430199159
Phone number: (740) 694-6315